8:30-8:40

8:40-9:25

9:25-9:30

9:30-10:15

10:15-10:20

10:20-11:20

11:20-11:50

11:50-12:50

12:50-12:55

12:55-1:55

1:55-2:00

2:00-3:00

3:00-3:05

3:05-4:35

SEVIER COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
10th Annual Juvenile CLE
October 22, 2024
Virtual Presentation

Topic:

Opening Remarks

Presenters:

Judge Keith Cole

Forensic Interviewing of Children and Adolescents

Maggie McNalley Kimball, LMSW,
Safe Harbor Child Advocacy Center
of the Smokies, Executive
Director

Break

Introduction to Safe Baby Court

Stephanie Ethridge, Juvenile Court
Mgr/Statewide Judicial Safe Baby
Court Coor, Elizabeth
Setty Reeve, Esq. Dir Juvenile
Justice Programming,

Sammi Maifair, Esq.

DCS Deputy General Counsel

Break

Serious Youthful Offender Act
Public Chapter 1007

Stacy Miller, Esq.,
ADA Davidson County

Lunch Break

Summarizing 26 Years on the Juvenile Bench

Judge Jeff D. Rader,
Sevier Circuit Court

Break

2024 Changes to Adoption and Termination Law

Dawn Coppock, Esq.

Break

Parent Defense

Mike Stanuszek, Esq.

Break

Juvenile Case Law Review

Amy McLaughlin, Esq.

DCS Senior Associate Counsel,
Sammi Maifair, Esq.

DCS Deputy General Counsel

Rolling 5 minute breaks between lectures
30 minute lunch break

Total cle possible:

0.75

0.75

1.5

Hrs.



