## SEVIER COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

## 10th Annual Juvenile CLE

## October 22, 2024

## **Virtual Presentation**

	Topic:	Presenters:	
8:30-8:40	Opening Remarks	Judge Keith Cole	
8:40-9:25	Forensic Interviewing of Children and Adolescents	Maggie McNalley Kimball, LMSW, Safe Harbor Child Advocacy Center of the Smokies, Executive Director	0.75
9:25-9:30	Break		
9:30-10:15	Introduction to Safe Baby Court	Stephanie Ethridge, Juvenile Court Mgr/Statewide Judicial Safe Baby Court Coor, Elizabeth Setty Reeve, Esq. Dir Juvenile Justice Programming, Sammi Maifair, Esq. DCS Deputy General Counsel	0.75
10:15-10:20	Break		
10:20-11:20	Serious Youthful Offender Act Public Chapter 1007	Stacy Miller, Esq., ADA Davidson County	1
11:20-11:50	Lunch Break		
11:50-12:50	Summarizing 26 Years on the Juvenile Bench	Judge Jeff D. Rader, Sevier Circuit Court	1
12:50-12:55	Break		
12:55-1:55	2024 Changes to Adoption and Termination Law	Dawn Coppock, Esq.	1
1:55-2:00	Break		
2:00-3:00	Parent Defense	Mike Stanuszek, Esq.	1
3:00-3:05	Break		
3:05-4:35	Juvenile Case Law Review	Amy McLaughlin, Esq. DCS Senior Associate Counsel, Sammi Maifair, Esq. DCS Deputy General Counsel	1.5